lack of culture fit,

excluded from informal, lack of mentoring,

poor organizational 
career management processes, difficulty

of

getting 
developmental assignments, and the difficulty of obtaining 
opportunities for geographic mobility. Two hundred sixty-four 
(264) questionnaires were collected, which developed using 
standard measures and analyzed using multiple linear 
regression and hierarchical regression to identify the 
significant impact of perceived barriers on career 
development. Findings

revealed